Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
36 CFL 2G11 600 N/A
40 CFL 2G11 650 N/A
32 Circular T9 575 N/A
40 Circular T9 625 N/A
32 U-bend T8 650 N/A
34 U-bend T12 600 N/A

23 8”
1½”
ORDERING GUIDE – EV               Example: EV650C-4ACTD
Model
EV650C-4ACTD
Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
14 T5 450 500
21 T5 550 N/A
28 T5 600 N/A
39 T5HO 650 N/A
25 T8 600 N/A
32 T8 675 N/A
Watts Lamp Type Initial Lumens
1-Lamp 2-Lamp
40 T8 700 N/A
40 T12 650 N/A
13 CFL G24q-1 450 500
18 CFL G24q-2 500 575
26 CFL G24q-3 575 N/A
42 CFL G24q-4 750 N/A
18 CFL 2G11 525 625
Lamp Compatibility Chart
EV650C-4ACTD - 2/15/23
*Whenibatteryipacksiareiremoteimounted,itheiremoteidistanceicannotiexceedi1/2iofithei
distanceifromiballastitoilampispecifiedibyitheiA.C.iballastimanufacturer.iTheimaximumi
allowableiremoteimountngidistanceiisi50ifeet.i
NOTE:iIni2-lampioperaton,ilumensiareiequallyisplitibetweenitheitwoilamps